

Ahtna Direct Award Information

Several subsidiaries under Ahtna Integrated Services Holdings are certified SBA 8(a) Small Disadvantaged Businesses and are eligible to receive direct contract awards under 13CFR124.502-3(c). Benefits of a direct contract award includes:

- Expedited procurement timeline which can take as little as one month.
- Non-protestable.
- Helps meet Agency's socio-economic goals.
- ANC 8(a) direct award ceiling up to \$100 million for DoD Agencies (and \$25 million for non-DoD Agencies).
- Subcontractors can be selected to best suit the contract requirements.
- Collaborative scope and schedule development ensures that budgets and costs are aligned.

OUR COMPANIES

Ahtna Professional Services, Inc. (APSI) UEI: ZDLJT9HL3FK1: DUNS: 07-836-0945 EIN: 27-4272694: CAGE: 6NAL5 Primary NAICS: 561612 SBA Status: Small Disadvantaged

Ahtna Facility Services, Inc. (AFSI) UEI: HFE5R4BFKMB4: DUNS: 790775618 EIN: 92-0175651: CAGE: 4N5D0 Primary NAICS: 561612 SBA Status: Small Disadvantaged

Ahtna Integrated Services, Inc. (AISL) UEI: GD6WB8VPQ3J9: DUNS: 117451772 EIN: 36-4919499: CAGE: 8JFN3 Primary NAICS: 561720 SBA Status: ANC 8(a) AKHI UEI: J8GBYGDBN548: DUNS: 179651430 EIN: 36-4567349: CAGE: 41EY8 Primary NAICS: 561210 SBA Status: ANC 8(a)

Ahtna Technical Services, Inc. (ATSI) DUNS: 085009194: EIN: 36-4567349 CAGE: 3G4S8: Primary NAICS: 561612 SBA Status: Small Disadvantaged

Ahtna Investigation Management, Inc. (AIMI) UEI: TK94H238V4X4: DUNS: 042622920 EIN: 84-2108633L CAGE: 8JW14 Primary NAICS: 561611 SBA Status: Small Disadvantaged

DIRECT AWARD PROCESS OVERVIEW

STEP 1: Agency Contracting Officer develops Statement of Work for procurement. Ahtna can assist with this step.

- STEP 2: Agency Contracting Officer drafts and sends offer letter for 8(a) company to Ahtna's SBA BOS (contact below).
- **STEP 3**: SBA certifies 8(a) eligibility and processes offer letter.
- STEP 4: Agency drafts and sends RFP/RFQ to 8(a) company.
- STEP 5: 8(a) company responds to RFP/RFQ, which is evaluated and negotiated.
- STEP 6: Contract Award/Purchase Order is prepared by the Agency, signed by both parties, and a copy is sent to SBA.

CONTACT US

Brenda Rebne, President O: 907.868.8261 E-mail: <u>brebne@ahtna.net</u> Alyson Miner, VP Contracts/Compliance O: 907.868.8262 E-mail: aminer@ahtna.net



Ross Glen Macarty Business Opportunity Specialist U.S. Small Business Administration Alaska District Office O: 907.519.8197 | E-mail: <u>Ross.Macarty@sba.gov</u> or <u>alaska8a@sba.gov</u>